
DOC Contact Information Community Corrections Division

Report Submission Timeline

Monthly Snapshot Due the first business Monday after the previous month 
by close of business Population Count by Level of Supervision

Monthly Financial Reports Due by the 15th of the following month.

Quarterly Data Due by the 5th calendar day after the close of the calendar 
year quarter.

1006 Data Files Due by the 15th calendar day after the close of every   
calendar year quarter.

Annual Reports Due by September 1st

Advisory Board Meeting Minutes Due after Advisory Board Approval

DIVISION CONTACTS
Title Name Email Office Phone Cell Phone
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Community Corrections Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Advisory Board Meeting Minutes Assigned Program Director doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov
Monthly Grant Allocations Theresa Dawson Hilary Alderete
Monthly Financial Report Assigned Program Director Theresa Dawson
Transfer Request/Additional Appropriation Assigned Program Director Theresa Dawson
Program Concerns Assigned Program Director Elizabeth Darlage and Kristen

Banschbach
Training Jenna Morrow Brianna Newton
Quarterly Data Submit via Syncplicity Kari Porter
Grant Application Submission doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov N/A
Monthly Snapshot Submit via Survey Monkey Kari Porter
1006 Data Files Submit via Syncplicity Kari Porter
Annual Report doccommcorr@idoc.in.gov Kari Porter

CTP Contacts Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Notifications CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
CTP Approval/Denial Court Orders CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
Violation Paperwork CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
Submission of CTP Invoices CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
CTP Transport Receipt of Offender CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
CTP Confirmation of Release CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
CTP Escapes Katelyn Staggs Elizabeth Darlage
CTP Medical Emergencies Katelyn Staggs Elizabeth Darlage
Disciplinary Hearing Board Approval CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
Disciplinary Hearing Board Appeals CTPCoordinatorsNotifications@idoc.in.gov Katelyn Staggs
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DOC Contact Information Community Corrections Division

ADMINISTRATION

Deputy
Commissioner of

Re-Entry
Julie Lanham jlanham@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4789 317-670-8685

Director of
Community
Corrections

Kristen Banschbach Kbanschbach@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5755 317-460-7063

Assistant Director
of Community

Corrections
Elizabeth Darlage edarlage@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5755 317-450-5552

FISCAL

Fiscal Analyst Theresa Dawson ThDawson@idoc.in.gov 317-233-4757 N/A

Fiscal Audit
Supervisor

Todd Sprinkle tsprinkle@idoc.in.gov 317-690-6689

Field Auditor Jeanne Watson jewatson2@idoc.in.gov 260-413-9281

RESEARCH

Research Director Angie Estes AEstes2@idoc.IN.gov TBD 317-471-9471

Research Analyst Kari Porter KaPorter@idoc.in.gov 317-233-3417 N/A

PROGRAM DIRECTORS

Program Director Giana Bender gbender@idoc.in.gov 317-232-3087 317-473-7761

Program Director Leslie Jackson LeJackson@idoc.in.gov TBD 317-671-3319

Program Director Tayler Horton
TaHorton@idoc.IN.gov

TBD 317-407-1917

Program Director Jason Mitchell
JasMitchell@idoc.IN.gov

TBD 812-243-7219

Program Director Lauren Moore
LMoore2@idoc.IN.gov

TBD 317-775-0970

Program Director Alan Murphy AHMurphy@idoc.in.gov 317-234-9655 317-402-0876

TRAINING

Training Director Jenna Morrow JMorrow@idoc.IN.gov 317-233-1025 317-499-4202
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Training Officer Brianna Newton bnewton1@idoc.in.gov N/A 317-273-9491

COMMUNITY TRANSITION PROGRAM (CTP)

CTP Coordinator Katelyn Staggs Kstaggs1@idoc.in.gov 317-232-5777 317-646-4635

TANF

TANF Coordinator Jenna Morrow
Morrow@idoc.IN.gov

317-233-1025 317-499-4202

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

PREA Director Brian Pearson BPearson@idoc.in.gov 812-526-8434 N/A

IDOC Controller Hilary Alderete
HAlderete1@idoc.IN.gov

317-233-1025 N/A
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